applicable standards to the underlying zoning 22 

district.  23 

b. Chillers must be designed to meet the following 1 

requirements:    2 

i. Evaporative chillers utilizing potable water 3 

are prohibited.  4 

ii. Roof-mounted chillers cannot be located 5 

within one thousand five hundred (1,500’) feet 6 

of any residential, hospital or educational 7 

use, measured from the nearest part of the 8 

sound attenuation screen or parapet of the 9 

building to the property line of the 10 

residential, hospital or educational use. The 11 

authorization of a conditional use for this 12